

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

Registered

NO:- PW-RD-N.I.T/2024-25

7715

Dated:- 28/9/2024

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
Nigam Vihar Shimla.

Subject:-


Publication of Tender notice.

Jai Haind

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. Of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW (B) A (3) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th. July 2021.

1. Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice inviting tender & Sechedule of Quantity.


Executive Engineer,
B&R Division HP.PWD,
Rohru.

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed Percentage rate tenders on form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer B&R Division HP.PWD, Rohru Distt Shimla(HP) on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the following works from registered contractors in HPPWD (B&R) in appropriate class so as to reach in this office on **10/09/2024** up to **10:30 AM** and will be opened on the same day at **11:00 AM** in the presence of contractors or their authorized representative who wish to be present at that time. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received on **09/09/2024 between 10:00 AM to 2 :00 PM** The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on **09/8/2024 between 02:00 PM to 5:00PM.**

The Earnest money in the shape of NSC/FDR/Saving account of the Post office bank in H.P duly pledged in favour of the XEN must accompany with each tender condition/incomplete tenders & tender without earnest money will be similarly rejected .The XEN reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders or drop the proposal of tenders without assigning any reason.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	EMD (Rs.)	Cost of Tender (Rs.)	Time Limit	Eligible class of Contractor
1.	Chirgaon to Thala Chanti road (SH:-F/C 5/7 mtr wide between Km RD 0/00 to 0/075)	399145.0	6900./-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
2.	Chirgaon to Thala Chanti road (SH:-F/C 5/7 mtr wide between Km RD 0/195 to 0/300)	499753.00	10000./-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
3.	A/R & M/O RCD road km 0/00 to 21/195(SH:-C/o PCC Parapets 1:2.5:5 in km 7/180 to 8/400(Essential Reaches)	488912/-	9778/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
4.	A/R & M/O RCD road km 0/00 to 21/195(SH:-C/o PCC Parapets 1:2.5:5 in km 9/060 to 11/00(Essential Reaches)	488912/-	9778/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
5.	R/R damages on link Road to Village Jabbal km 0/0 to 6/0(SH:- C/O B/Wall in wire crate at RD 0/500 to 0/0/530) (DNIT NO.-2328 YEAR-23-24)	267009/-	5400/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
6.	R/R damages on Chilala Dugyani Jakhnoti road km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- P/L G-III for repair and maintenance of raod surgace damaged due to heavy snow and rainfall in essential reaches km 0/0 to 2/500)	479951/-	9599/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
7.	C/O of Gushali to Jabbal road km 0/00 to 6/00 (SH:- Removal of slip various RD 1/735 to 1/840)	435204/-	8700/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
8.	C/O Raha Panu to Chanti road km 0/0 to 2/0 (SH:- C/O B/Wall in wire crate at RD. 1/120 to 1/156, 1/785 to 1/792.5, 1/792.50 to 1/802.50)	418251/-	8300/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"

9.	R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 21/195 (SH:- C/o B/wall in R/R 1:6 at RD 19/060 to 19/075)	468503/-	9370/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
10	R/R Damages to sandasu to Peja road km 0/0 to 3/0 (SH:- Repair of WBM G- III in KM 0/00 to 2/00) 1985 23-24	432612/-	8652/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
11	R/R Damages to sandasu to Telga road km 0/0 to 6/0 (SH:- Repair of WBM G- III in KM 0/0 to 3/0) 1986 23-24	432612/-	8652/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
12	C/O Chirgaon Ghushali Rohal Road km 0/00 t 16/00 (SH:- C/O wire crate B/Wall in wire crates at RD 9/910 to 9/920) (DNIT NO.-1613 YEAR-23-24)	99248/-	2000/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
13	C/O Chirgaon Ghushali Rohal Road km 0/00 t 16/00 (SH:- C/O wire crate B/Wall in wire crates at RD 9/945 to 9/955) (DNIT NO.-1612 YEAR-23-24)	97991/-	2000/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
14	Construction of Rohru Chirgaon Dodra Kavar road km 0/00 to 15/00 (SH:- Axle Load Survey and Automatic Traffic Count Survey ATCC(Under NABARD Non-MLA Priority)	149000	2980	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
15	Construction of 30.00mtr span steel truss Bridge over Pabber River on Kochi to barsheel road in distts shimla H.P (SH:- Preparartion of General Agreement of Drawings and bridge estimate)	300000/-	6000/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
16	R/R Damages to various road under Chirgaon sub Division (Seema section) (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips , maintenance of road)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
17	Improvement of approach road to Bakhirana bridge towards Rohru Side (SH:- Back filling Behind the R/wall km 0/00 to 0/030)	492659/-	9853/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
18	R/R damages on Andhra Jhanjwani Giyari road km 0/0 to 8/500 (Section Chirgaon) (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of Muck/stone on various roads)	204000/-	4080/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
19	R/R Damages to Chirgaon Gushali Rohal road km 0/0 to 16/0 (SH:- C/o R/Wall in wire crate at RD 14/145 to 14/170)	456407/-	9200/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
20	C/O Dhagoli to Gaonsari km 0/00 t 8/00 (SH:- C/O wire crate R/Wall at RD 6/390 to 6/400 , 6/700 to 6/712)	445200/-	8904/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
21	R/R of various road under Rohru Sub Division Samoli Section (SH:- Hiring of JCB for C/o Unlined surface drain and earthen shoulder and maintenance of road etc) Astani Kaaina pani Munkadhar and Sanji Munchara)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
22	C/O Govt. PG Degree Collage Seema. (SH:- C/O Play Ground U-Shape Drain in PCC 1:3:6 at RD 0/00 to 0/120 (Pedestal Side)	407380/-	8148/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
23	C/O Govt. PG Degree Collage Seema. (SH:- C/O Play Ground Pedestal in R/R masonry 1:6 towards valley side at RD 0/0 to 0/020.50)	393471/-	7869/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
24	C/o Link road Pakhar to Barsheel km 0/0 to 1/0 (SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr. Wide road at RD 0/0 to 0/120)	474158/-	9483/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
25	R/R damages on RCD. Road km 0/0 to 21/195 (SH:- C/O B/Wall at RD. 6/060 to 6/088)	49113/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
26	A/R & M/O RCD Road km 2/0 to 21/195 & Badiyara Kaloti Dhumadhar road km 0/0 to 4/500 & Diswani Laka Kayani road km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- White washing on hill side wall and Guide stone at various reaches.)	95060/-	1901/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
27	C/O Banoti Kandra road km 0/0 to 5/0 (SH:- C/o 5/7 mtr. wide formation cutting between km RD 2/060 to 2/120)	484961/-	9699/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"

	C/O R/Wall in wire crate at RD. 1/405 to 1/422.50)	493095/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
28	C/O link road from Harbal Garden to Manzil Ambyasu km 0/0 to 3/510 (SH: C/O 5/7 mtr wid road at RD 2/975 to 3/195)					
29	C/O link road from Harbal Garden to Manzil Ambyasu km 0/0 to 3/510 (SH: C/O 5/7 mtr wid road at RD 2/555 to 2/750)	484961/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
30	C/o Ambulance road from Banoti to GSSS Saribasa Devidhar road (SH:- C/o r/wall at RD 0/025 to 0/038)	350879/-	7100/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
31	Repair and maintenance of Govt Degree Collage Seema (Staff Quarter)Sh:- Painting work	497961/-	9959/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
32	R/R Damage Badiyara jangla Devidhar road km 0/00 to 11/00(SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 2/470 to 2/474.50)	497418/-	9948/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
33	R/R Damage Badiyara jangla Devidhar road km 0/00 to 11/00(SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 2/460 to 2/464.50)	412893/-	8258/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
34	C/o Link road to Chanti raha panu road km 0/00 to 2/00(Sh:- Widening of road at RD 0/930 to 1/330)	492317/-	9800/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
35	C/o Link road from Chichwari Bus stand to village Thana km 0/00 to 3/00(SH:- C/o B/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD 0/200 to 0/211)	473010/-	9460/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
36	C/o Link road Desoti to H.B Kheda km0/00 to 2/700(SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr wide road at Rd 1/995 to 2/430)	493528/-	9871/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
37	R/R Damage on Various road under in Chirgaon Sub Division (Seema Section)(SH:- Removal of slips by JCB at various Rds and dressing of road surface drain clearance.)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
38	R/R Damage on Various road under in Chirgaon Sub Division (Chirgaon Section)(SH:- Removal of slips by JCB at various Rds and dressing of road surface drain clearance.)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
39	R/R Damage on Various road under in Chirgaon Sub Division (Chirgaon Section)(SH:- Removal of slips by JCB at various Rds and dressing of road surface drain clearance.)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
40	R/R Damage on Various road under in Chirgaon Sub Division (Seema Section)(SH:- Removal of slips by JCB at various Rds and dressing of road surface drain clearance.)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
41	R/R Damage on Various road under in Chirgaon Sub Division (Badiyara Section)(SH:- Removal of slips by JCB at various Rds and dressing of road surface drain clearance.)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
42	R/R Damage on Various road under in Chirgaon Sub Division (Badiyara Section)(SH:- Removal of slips by JCB at various Rds and dressing of road surface drain clearance.)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
43	R/R Damage on Various road under in Chirgaon Sub Division (Badiyara Section)(SH:- Removal of slips by JCB at various Rds and dressing of road surface drain clearance.)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
44	R/R Damage on Various road under in Chirgaon Sub Division (Badiyara Section)(SH:- Removal of slips by JCB at various Rds and dressing of road surface drain clearance.)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
45	C/o bailey bridge over river Andhra to connect rausi village km 0/530 in chirgaon Sub Division Chirgaon Section (SH:- Hiring of pock lane for benching the rausi side bed)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
46	R/R Damage to Brasli kachi Runda Jhaltu Road km 0/00 to 5/100(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/landslide and maintenance of road etc)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
47	R/R Damage to Rohru Barara Sharog road (SH:- C/o R/wall	428254/-	8565/-	350/-	Two	Calss

					Months	"C&D"
	in PCC 1:4:8 at RD 5/945 to 5/957)					
48	Balance work of Chiuni Baghi road km 0/00 to 3/00(SH:- C/o Edge wall,R/wall at Rd 2/627, 1/540 to 1/566.10)	466792/-	9336/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
49	Restoration of rain damage on various road under Sheelghat Section(Tikkari Sub Division)(SH:- Hiring of JCB of landslide drain clearance, opening of culverts, filling of depression and burms)	493000/-	9860/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
50	R/R Damage on Various roads under Chirgaon Section of Chirgaon Sub Division (SH:-Hiring of JCB Excavator-Cum-Loader for removal of Slips, C/o Katcha drain and repair of Shoulders etc)	495000/-	9860/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
51	R/R Damage on Various roads under summerkot Section of Rohru Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator cum Loader for removal of slips,maintenance of road & Drain etc)	495000/-	9860/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
52	R/R Damage to various roads under Rohru Section Sub Division Rohru(Sh:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slip and land slide maintenance of road)	495000/-	9860/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
53	R/R Damage to various roads under Summerkot Section Sub Division Rohru(Sh:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slip and land slide maintenance of road)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
54	R/R Damage to various road under Rohru Sub Division in Samoli section(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/stone)	318000/-	6360/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
55	R/R Damage on Chirgaon Chilala road km 0/00 to 5/450(SH:- C/o R/wall in wire crate and PCC1:3:6 at RD 1/740 to 1/743.90)	478459/-	9569/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
56	R/R Damage to jangla Thali Amboi road km 0/00 to 10/00(Sh:- C/o R/wall at RD 3/231 to 3/241.15)	462481/-	9300	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
57	C/o Raha Panu to Chanti road km 0/00 to 2/00(Sh:- C/o B/wall in wire crate at RD 0/400 to 0/415,0/585 to 0/600,0/770 to 0/778.90 & 1/190 to 1/200)	431854/-	8637/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
58	C/o Link road Balasharam to Rauta Tikkari km 0/00 to 4/500(SH:- C/o B/wall in wire crate at RD 0/165 to 0/190)	208631/-/-	4173/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
59	C/o Link road Kharot to Kharot Ground(SH:- C/o R/wall in wire crate at RD 0/010 to 0/060)	425558/-	8511/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
60	R/R Damage on link road to village Karasa km 0/00 to 4/00(C/o B/wall at Rd 1/195 to 1/214)	495113/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
61	C/o Link road to H/basti Bhamnallaha km 0/00 to 2/00(SH:- C/o B/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD 1/215 to 1/230 & 1/510 to 1/525) Under SCCP	441752/-	8835/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
62	R/R Damage on Gumma Crusher to Tikkari village km 0/00 to 1/800(Sh:- C/o R/wall in PCC 1:3:6 at RD 1/560 to 1/567)	416848/-	8337/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
63	R/R Damage to various road under Rohru section Sub Division Rohru (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and maintenance of road surface & drain etc)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
64	R/R Damage to Sandasu to telga road km 0/00 to 6/00(Sh:- Repair of WBM G3 in km 0/00 to 3/00)	432612/-	8652/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
65	R/R Damage to various road under Chirgaon Sub Division Chirgaon Section(SH:- Removal of slips by JCB at various Rds and dressing of road surface drain clearance)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
66	R/R Damage to Sandasu to telga road km 0/00 to 6/00(Sh:- Repair of WBM G3 in km 0/00 to 3/00)	475850/-	9517/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"

67	R/R Damage to Ramai Pekha road km 0/00 to 4/500(SH:- Repair of GSB G-I in km 0/00 to 4/500	486900/-	9517/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
68	C/o Link road from Bangtot kenchi to Khusyar road km 0/00 to 1/022(SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr wide road at RD 0/00 to 0/090)	499046/-	9981/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
69	Preparation of Detailed Project Report, Detailed Estimate / Working Estimate on detailed nalysis of Rate of Various works of Building under Rohru Division, HPPWD, Rohru .	140000.00	2800/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
70	C/o Link road to village Kashaini km 0/00 to 0/500(SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 0/370 to 0/392)	486928/-	9739/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
71	C/o Link road to village Kashaini km 0/00 to 0/500(SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 0/415 to 0/437)	486874/-	9737/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
72	R/R Damage to various road under Rohru Section Sub Division Rohru(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips and land slide maintenance of road)	495000/-	9900/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
73	C/o Buthar Nursry to katmori road (SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr wide road at RD 1/105 to 1/315)	498137/-	9963/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"
74	C/o Buthar Nursry to katmori road (SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr wide road at RD 0/870 to 1/105)	499786/-	9963/-	350/-	Two Months	Calss "C&D"

Certified that the tender mentioned in the notice is exigencies/emergency are urgent nature and in public interest

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-1. The Earnest money for the above works should be submitted with the application for the application for the purchase of the tender-documents.

2. The intending contractor/firm have to produce the DAC & copy of latest enlistment and renewal enlisted in HP.PWD.

3. The Contractors should quoted the rates of the items in the tenders both in figures and words.

4. The Contractors should apply for two works only at a time for tenders.

5. Work should be completed by the contractor within stipulated period.

6. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejected any tender/application or all tenders without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HP.PWD,
Rohru

NO:- PW-RD-CB-Tender/2024-25 :- 7716-23
Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to:-

7. The Chief Engineer (S) HPPWD Shimla-2
8. The S.E 14th Circle HPPWD Rohru
9. All the EE's under 14th Circle HPPWD Rohru
10. All the A.E's working under this Division (B&R)
11. A/B and D/B in this office
12. Notice Board

Dated 28/9/2024

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HP.PWD,
Rohru

NAME OF WORK:-C/O Chirgaon to Thala Chaunti km.0/0 to 5.00. (SH:-F/C 5/7 mtrs. Wide of road at RD.0/0 to 0/075)

Estimated Cost:-349144/-

Earnest Money:-6900/-

Time:-One Month

**Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru**

Estimated Cost:-499752/-
Earnest Money:-10000/-
Time:-One Month

Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:-	C/O Chirgaon to Thala Chaunti km.0/0 to 1/500 (SH:-F/C 5/7 mtrs. Wide of road at RD.0/195 to 0/300)
C	1 line:-One month

Job No.

**Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP, PWD Rohru**

7.5.14.3

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Rcd road km 0/00 to 21/195(SH-C/o PCC Parapets 1:2.5:5 in km 9/060 to 11/00(Essential Reaches)				ESTIMATED COST	
				EARNEST MONEY	9778
				TIME LIMIT:	Two Month
Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount.
				In Fig.	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	20.3	cum	407	8262
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 PCC (1:2.5:5 nominal mty) , including all lead and lifts.	68.15	cum	7052.82	480650
Total					489912

Condition:-

1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

26.10.14

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Rcd road km 0/00 to 21/195(SH:-C/o PCC Parapets 1:2.5:5 in km 7/180 to 8/400(Essential Reaches)

Schedule of Qty

Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY		
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
1	2	3	4	Rate	In Words	Amount.
				In Fig.	6	7
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	20.3	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	8262
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 PCC (1:2.5:5 nominal mix), including all lead and lifts.	68.15	cum	7052.82	Rupees Seven Thousand & Fifty Two - Paise Eighty Two Only	480650
Total						488912

Conditions:-

1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No. 51
Estimated Cost:-267009/-
Earnest Money:-5400/-
Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:-: C/O R/R damages on link road on Jabbal km. 0/0 to 6/0 (SH:-C/O B/wall in wire crate at RD.0/500 to 0/530)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	42.60	324.83	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty Three only	Cum	13838
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	24.60	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	10012
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (four) millimetre dia GI wire conforming to 18280 and IS: 4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm (hundred milimetre x hundred milimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 (ten) percent extra for laps end joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 2.5 (twenty five)kilogramme each as per drawing and MORD Technical Specifications Clause 1301 and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	93.75	2593.70	Rupees:-Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Three and Paisa Seven Zero only	Cum	243159
4	Providing and laying of back filling behind R/wall and wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	0.00	1474.00	Rupees:-One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Four and Paisa Zero only	Cum	0
Total:-						267009
Quoted rate in figure						%
Quoted rate in words						%
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.P.PWD Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on Chelala Dugyani Jakhnoti road km. 0/0 to 5/00 (SI:- Providing and laying G-III for repair and maintenance of road surface damaged due to heavy snow and rain fall in essential reaches km. 0/0 to 2/500)

Job No.

Estimated Cost:- 479951/-

Earnest Money:- 9500/-

Time:- One Month

Sl. no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Providing and laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 km in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 3 as per technical specification clause 405 including all heads and lift as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	171.35	2801.00	Rupees:- Two Thousand Eight Hundred One and Paise Zero only	Cum	479951
Total:-						479951

Quoted rate in figure

%

Quoted rate in words

%

Signature of contractor with address:-

**Executive Engineer
B&R Division
Rohru**

Job No. (7)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-435204/-

Earnest Money:-8700/-

Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- C/O Gushali to Jabbal Road road km.0/0 to 6/0 (SH:-Removal of slips at various RDs. 1/735 to 1/840)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slope and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts upto 1.5m and lead upto 100 m as per technical specification 302.305 and 1611 as per directed by the Engineer in charge	1884.00	231.00	Rupees:-Two Hundred Thirty One and Paisa Zero only	Per Cum	435204

Quoted rate in figure

Quoted rate in words

Signature of contractor with address:-

Executive Engineer

B&R Division

HP.PWD Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No. 5
 Estimated Cost:-418251/-
 Earnest Money:-8300/-
 Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:-C/O Raha Panu to Chanti road 0/0 to 2/0(SH:-C/O B/wall in wire crate at RD.1/120 to 1/156, 1/785 to 1/792.50, 1/795 to 1/802.52)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Lilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	71.63	324.83	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty Three only	Cum	23266
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	29.85	402.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Two and Paisa Zero only	Cum	12000
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (four) millimetre dia GI wire conforming to 18280 and IS: 4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm (hundred millimetre x hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 (ten) percent extra for laps end joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 2.5 (twenty five)kilogramme each as per drawing and MORD Technical Specifications Clause 1301 and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	147.66	2593.70	Rupees:-Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Three and Paisa Seven Zero only	Cum	382986
7	Providing and laying of back filling behind R/wall and wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	0.00	1331.51	Rupees:-One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty One and Paisa Fifty One only	Cum	0
			Total:-			418251
			%			
			Quoted rate in figure			
			Quoted rate in words	%		
			Signature of contractor with address:-			

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division
 HP.PWD Rohru

25/10/19

Schedule of Qty
Name of Work:- R/R Damage to RCD road km 0/00 to 21/195(SH:- C/o B/wall in R/R 1:6 at RD 19/0660 to 19/075)

Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		Amount.
				EARNEST MONEY	TIME LIMIT:	
				In Fig.	In Words	
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	49.95	cum	324.03	Ruppes Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	16225
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPVD specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	12.15	cum	407	Ruppes Four Hundred & Seven Only	4945
3	Stone Random Rubble Masonry work In cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 sand) in foundation complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 702, 704, 1202 & 1203, including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	81	cum	5400	Ruppes Five Thousand Four Hundred Only	437400
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/Stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete aboutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia A.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204, 3, 7 including all lead and lifts.	25	No	397.31	Ruppes Three Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Thirty One Only	9933
Total						468503

Condition:-

1. The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2. cost. The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

Quoted rate Figure (+ / -)

Quoted rate Words (+ / -)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

20546 16

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- R/R Damages to Sandasu to Peja road km 0/00 to 3/00(SH:-Repair of WBM G3 in km 0/00 to 2/00)

				ESTIMATED COST		Five Month
				TIME LIMIT:		
				Rate	In Words	
Sr.No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	In Fig.	Amount.	
1	2	3	4	5	6	
1	Providing laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	150.98	Cum	2865.36	Ruppes Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Five - Paise Thirty Six Only	
Total					432612	

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No. 12
Estimated Cost:-99248/-
Earnest Money:-2000/-
Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:-C/O Chirgaon to Gushali Rohal road km. 0/0 to 16/0 (SH:-C/O B/wall in wire crates at RD.9/910 to 9/920)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	5.60	185.59	Rupees:-One Hundred Eighty Five and Paisa Five Nine only	Cum	1039
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	6.00	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	2442
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (four) millimetre dia GI wire conforming to 18280 and IS- 4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm (hundred millimetre x hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 (ten) percent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 2.5 (twenty five)kilogramme each as per drawing and MORD Technical Specifications Clause 1301 and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	31.25	2890.00	Rupees:-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety and Paisa Zero only	Cum	90313
4	Back filling behind abutments wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	3.70	1474.00	Rupees:-One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Four and Paisa Zero only	Cum	5454
		Total:-				99248
		DNIT No.		Approved for Rs.99248/- only for the Year 2024-2025		

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No. 13
Estimated Cost:-97991/-
Earnest Money:-2000/-
Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- C/O Chirgaon to Gushali Rohal road km. 0/0 to 16/0 (SH:-C/O B/wall in wire crates at RD 9/945 to 9/955)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	9.00	185.59	Rupees:-One Hundred Eighty Five and Paisa Five Nine only	Cum	1670
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	6.00	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	2442
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm (four) millimetre dia GI wire conforming to 18280 and IS: 4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm (hundred milimetre x hundred milimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 (ten) percent extra for laps end joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 2.5 (twenty five)kilogramme each as per drawing and MORD Technical Specifications Clause 1301 and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	31.26	2890.00	Rupees:-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety and Paisa Zero only	Cum	90341
4	Back filling behind abutments wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	2.40	1474.00	Rupees:-One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Four and Paisa Zero only	Cum	3538
Total:-						97991
Quoted rate in figure						%
Quoted rate in words						%
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division

70840 (14)

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : 1) Name of Work:- Construction of Rohru Chirgaon Dodrakawar Road Km 0/00 to Km 15/00 in Dist Shimla Himachal Pradesh (Under NABARD) Non-MLA Priority.
(SH:-Axle Load Survey and Automatic Traffic Count Survey (ATCC).

Estimated Cost :	149000.00
Earnest Money :	2980
Time Limit :	One Month

Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	Rate in Words	Total Amount
1	Axle Load Survey for Msa more than 1.0 MSA and Third Party Automatic traffic count Survey (ATCC) for 3-days.	1,000	Each	149,000.00	Ruppes One Laes Forty Nine Thousand Ruppes only	149000.00
Total						149000.00

Rate quoted in word (t/-) _____ of the
Rate quoted in figure (t/-) _____ of the


Executive Engineer
Rohru Division
H.P.PWD, Rohru

Estimated Cost :	300000.00
Earnest Money :	6000.00
Time Limit :	Two Months

28/10/15

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : Construction of 30.00 m Span Steel Truss Bridge over Pabbar River on Kochi to Barsheel Road in Dist Shimla, Himachal Pradesh. (SH:-)						
Preparation of General Arrangement of Drawings and Bridge Estimate under Barsheel						
Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Rate		Amount
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Preparation of General arrangement of drawings according to the existing site conditions and submit the same in the form of two hard copies. The consultant will get the GAD approved from the competent authority. The work will be carried in accordance with latest design specification and to satisfaction of Engineer-in charge.	1	Job	150000	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Rupees Only	150000.00
2	Preparation of Bridge Estimate for the Construction of 30.00 m Span Steel Truss Bridge on Kochi to Barsheel Road, in all respect in fair out form and submission of the same to higher office for approval. If any amendment/correction as desired by the head office the same may be corrected as desire and directed by the Engineer-in-charge complete in all respect. After approval the same should be submitted in 2 copies as per condition of TOR.	1	Job	150000.00	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Rupees Only	150000.00
Total						300000.00

Rate given in schedule (1/-) ————— % above
 Rate given in Figure (1/-) ————— % above

Executive Engineer
 Rohru Division
 HP.PWD. Rohru

100
100
100

Job No. 16

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Chirgaon Sub-Division (Secma Section) (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, maintenance of road)

Estimated Cost:-495000/-
Earnest Money:-9900/-
Time:-Two Months

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB (Excavator cum loader) 1.5 cum/ hour including P.O.L. charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kanker moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such a spade work pick work jutter work soil rock hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this unworkable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any durrage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maintain useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 18.00 cubic metre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hour and 200 cum of snow shall be removed from the road surface in one hour other wise 1000/- per hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per minutes of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all loads and lifts	450.00	1100.00	Rupess:-One Thousand (One Hundred and Paise /zero only	Per Hour	495000
Total:-						495000
DNIT No. Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Quoted rate in figure						
Quoted rate in words						
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

Job No

(17)

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- Improvement of approach road to Bakhirna bridge towards Rohru Side (SH:- back filling behind the R/wall km 0/00 to 0/030)

Schedule of Qty							Job No
Name of Work:- Improvement of approach road to Bakhirna bridge towards Rohru Side (SH:- back filling behind the R/wall km 0/00 to 0/030)				ESTIMATED COST	492659		
				EARNEST MONEY	9853		
				TIME LIMIT:	Two Month		
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.	
				In Fig.			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 and as per HPPWD Specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	370	cum	1331.510	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only	492659	
Total						492659	

Condition:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Job No.

15

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-204000/-

Earnest Money:-4100/-

Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:-R/R damages to Andhra Jaganwal Ghatani road km. 0/0 to 8/500 (Section Chirgaon)SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of stock/ stone in various Road)

No. in	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of 1 tipper for carriage of material having capacity 400 cft including P.O.L. charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per instruction of transport as per instruction of the Jaganwal in charge including all loads and lifts	30.000	6800.00	Rupees:- Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	204000
				Total:-		204000
	Actual rate in figure					
	Actual rate in words					
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

E. Sankar & Engineer
 S.A. M. Chaitanya
 HLP PWD Bhuber

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No. **19**
Estimated Cost:-456407/-
Earnest Money:-9200/-
Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages on Chirgaon Gushali to Rohal road km. 0/0 to 16/0 (SH:-C/O R/wall in wire crate at RD.14/145 to 14/170)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	51.25	324.83	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty Three only	Cum	16648
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	27.50	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	11193
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	156.25	2593.70	Rupees:-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Five Paisa Zero	Cum	405266
4	Providing and laying of back filling behind abutment wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	17.50	1331.51	Rupees:-One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty One Paisa Five One only.	Cum	23301
Total:-						456407
Quoted rate in figure						%
Quoted rate in words						%
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.P.W.D Rohru

Name of Work:- C/o Dhagoli to Gaonsari km 0/00 to 8/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall in wire crate at RD 6/390 to 6/400 & 6/700 to 6/712)

Schedule of Qty

Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		Amount
				EARNEST MONEY	TIME LIMIT:	
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	45.8	cum	184.59	Rupees One Hundred & Eighty Four - Paise Fifty Nine Only	8454
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	24.88	cum	406.59	Rupees Four Hundred & Six - Paise Fifty Nine Only	10116
4	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301	140.62	cum	2890	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Only	406392
5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material.	14.74	cum	1373	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Three Only	20238
Total						445200

Condition:-

- The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
- The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

(Signature)

Schedule of Qty

Schedule of Qty									
Name of Work:- R/R on Various road under Rohru Sub Division(Samoli Section)(SH:- Hiring of JCB for C/O Unlined Surface drain and earthen shoulders and maintenance of road etc) अस्थायी काम पार मजदूर and Sami mivlana)								ESTIMATED COST	
								9900	
								Three Months	
TIME LIMIT:									
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		In Words	Amount.		
				In Fig.					
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .50 cum/hour including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as bankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	3	4	5	6	7			
1		450	Per Hours	1100	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	495000			
Total						495000			

DNIT No 122 Approved for amounting to Rs:-495000/- for the year 2023-24

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (*/-)	Above/Below
Quoted rate Words (*/-)	Above/Below

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

[Signature]
 Executive Engineer
 B&R Division HPPWD
 Rohru

Name of Work :- C/o Govt PG Degree Collage Seema (SH:- C/o Play Ground U Shape Drain in PCC 1:3:6 at RD 0/00 to 0/120 (Pedestal Side)

Schedule of Qty

Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY	TIME LIMIT:	Amount.
				Rate	In Words	
				In Fig.		
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	97.2	cum	395	Rupees Three Hundred & Ninety Five Only	38394
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation/R.B-walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 grade M10 (1:3:6 nominal mix), 1 cement :3 Sand :6 graded stone aggregate including all lead and lifts.	57.6	cum	6406	Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred & Six Only	368986
Total						407380

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
- 2 cost.
- Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
- Quoted rate Words (+/-)
- Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

706/10/09

235

23

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work :- C/o Govt PG Degree Collage Seema (SH :- C/o Play Ground pedestal in R/R masonry 1:6 towards valley side at Rd 0/00 to 0/020.5)						
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY	7869	Two Month
				TIME LIMIT:		
				Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge	15.99	cum	395	Rupees Three Hundred & Ninety Five Only	6316
2	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing & technical specification Clause 702, 704, 1202 and 1204 Random rubble masonry in cement mortar (1:6)	74.31	cum	5210	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred & Ten Only	387155
Total						393471

1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

JOB NO.:

29

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- C/o link road Pakhar to Barshel km 0/00 to 1/00(SH:- F/C/5/7 mtr wide between Km 0/00 to 0/120)

Name of Work:- C/o link road Pakhar to Barsheel km 0/00 to 1/00(SH:- F/5/7 mtr wide between Km 0/00 to 0/120)									
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES									
Sr. No		Description of items.		Qty Unit		Rate		ESTIMATED COST	
1		2		3		4		EARNEST MONEY	
						In Fig.		TIME LIMIT:	
						In Words		Two Month	
						6		Amount.	
						7			
1		Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded with cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. Technical Specification Clause 300,1603.1,1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing, and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones 292.35cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item .Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The servicable material will be stacked out specified/ dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge.		1566.15	cum	302.754	Rupees Three Hundred & Two - Paise Seventy Five Only		474158
Total								474158	

Condition:-

Condition:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.


Quoted rate Figure (*/-)

Quoted rate Words (*/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY


Job No. 
Estimated Cost:-491113/-
Earnest Money:-9900/-
Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:-R/R damages on RCD road km.0/0 to 21/195 (SH:-C/O B/wall at RD.6/060 to 6/088)

NAME OF WORK:-K/R DAMAGES ON KUD ROAD KM.0/0 TO 21/195 (SH-4) D/W/AT KUD.0/000 TO 0/000						
Sl.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603 1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	53.76	324.00	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Zero only	Cum	17418
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305 1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	40.32	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	16410
3	Plaster/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	7.56	5109.00	Rupees:-Five Thousand One Hundred Nine and Paisa Zero only	Cum	38624
4	Plaster/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	5.60	5710.70	Rupees:-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ten and Paisa Seventy only	Cum	31980
5	Random Rubble Stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement : 6 sand) for foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	41.16	5400.00	Rupees:-Five Thousand Four Hundred Paisa Zero Only.	Cum	222264
6	Construction of dry masonry in retaining walls, breast walls etc as per drawings and technical specification including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	44.71	3677.40	Rupees:-Three Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Seven Paisa Forty only	Cum	164417
				Total:-		491113
Quoted rate in figure		%		<div>Executive Engineer B&R Division H.P.WD Rohru</div>		
Quoted rate in words		%				
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No. 
Estimated Cost:-491113/-
Earnest Money:-9900/-
Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:-R/R damages on RCD road km.0/0 to 21/195 (SI:-C/O B/wall at RD.6/060 to 6/088)					
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	53.76	324.00	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Zero only	Cum 17418
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	40.32	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum 16410
3	Plan/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	7.56	5109.00	Rupees:-Five Thousand One Hundred Nine and Paisa Zero only	Cum 38624
4	Plan/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	5.60	5710.70	Rupees:-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ten and Paisa Seventy only	Cum 31980
5	Random Rubble Stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement : 6 sand) for foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	41.16	5400.00	Rupees:-Five Thousand Four Hundred Paisa Zero Only.	Cum 222264
6	Construction of dry masonry in retaining walls, breast walls etc as per drawings and technical specification including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	44.71	3677.40	Rupees:-Three Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Seven Paisa Forty only.	Cum 164417
				Total:-	491113
	Quoted rate in figure			%	
	Quoted rate in words			%	
	Signature of contractor with address:-				


Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HP.PWD Rohru

99

Estimated Cost:	204000/-	95060/-
Earnest Money:	4400/-	1901/-
Time:	One Month	

NAME OF WORK:-A/R & M/O RCD road km. 2/00 to 21/165 & Badiyara Kaloti Dhumadhar road km. 0/0 to 4/500 & Diswani Lakakyani road 0/0 to 5/0(SH-White washing on Hill side wall and Guide stones)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	White washing of parapets walls of CD works and tree trunks, white washing two coats on parapet wall and trees trunks i/c preparation of surface by cleaning scrapping etc. as per technical specification clause 1915 as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts.	4850.00	19.60	Rupees:- Nineteen and Paise Six Zero only	Per Day	95060
				Total:-		95060
	Quoted rate in figure		%			
	Quoted rate in words		%			
	Signature of contractor with address:-					


 Executive Engineer
 B&R Division
 HP.PWD Rohru

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.P.PWD Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No. 271
 Estimated Cost:-484961/-
 Earnest Money:-9699/-
 Time:-Two Month

NAME OF WORK:-C/O Banoti Kardia road 0/0 to 5/0(SH-F/C 5/7 mtrs wide road at RD.2/060 to 2/120 and R/wall in wire crate at RD. 1/405 to 1/422.50)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded with cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300.1503 1.1503.2. Sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road ways, cement embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of materials, material tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, boulders, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side within shall not be less than 1.5 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases falling which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government/A recovery, of useful stones 21574 rupee @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The servicable material will be stacked out specified/ dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	1027.35	325.760	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Seven Six Zero only	Cum	334670
2	Excavation in soil in hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1503.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	11.73	324.83	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paise Eighty Three only	Cum	3610

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:-C/O link road from Harbal Garden to Manzil Ambyasu km 0/0 to 3/510 (SH:-F/C 5/7 mtrs wide road at RD.2/975 to 3/195)

Job No. 128
 Estimated Cost:-493095/-
 Earnest Money:-100000/-
 Time:-One Month

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification Clause 300.1603 1.1603 2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, embankment, improvements for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including hand load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machines, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, stringers, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/5 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones 243.47 cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The serviceable material will be stacked out specified/ dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge	1894.37	260.295	Rupees:-Two Hundred Sixty and Paise Two Nine Five only	Cum	493095
Total:-						493095
Quoted rate in figure						%
Quoted rate in words						%
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division
 HP.PWD Rohru

Estimated Cost: 48,1961/-

Partner Agency: 9900/

One Month

25-10000

Item of work

Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Total	Amount
1815.00	377.527	Rupers - Two Hundred Seventy Two and Paise Five Two Seven only		684.67
Total -				
484.67				

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct statement of the work done and the amount payable therefor.

Signature of Engineer in Charge

Signature of Assistant Engineer

Date

1. What is the purpose of the study?
2. What are the research objectives?
3. What are the research questions?

		Job No.		250		
		Estimated Cost:-350879/-				
		Earnest Money:-7100/-				
		Time:-One Month				
DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
NAME OF WORK:-C/O Ambulance road from Banoti to GSSS Sarthasa Devdhar road (SI:-C/O R/wall at RD.0/025 to 0/038)						
Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	18.72	324.83	Rupees:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty Three only	Cum	6081
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	21.97	407.00	Rupees:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	8942
3	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	6.37	5109.04	Rupees:-Five Thousand One Hundred Nine and Paisa Zero Four only	Cum	32545
4	Plain/reinforced cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	2.60	5710.66	Rupees:-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Ten and Paisa Sixty Six only	Cum	14848
5	Random Rubble Stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (1 Cement : 6 sand) for foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 702, 704, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	20.78	5400.00	Rupees:-Five Thousand Four Hundred Paisa Zero Only.	Cum	112212
6	Construction of dry masonry in retaining walls, breast walls etc.as per drawings and technical specification including carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	42.61	3677.35	Rupees:-Three Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Seven Paisa Thirty Five Only.	Cum	156692
7	Providing and laying of back filling behind R/wall and wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	14.69	1331.51	Rupees:-One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty One and Paisa Fifty One only	Cum	19560
		Total:-				350879
DNIT No.		Approved for Rs.350879/- only for the Year 2023-2024				

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H.P.W.D Rohru

Schedule of Qty
arter) SH:- Painting work)

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

82

Name of Work :- R/R Damage badiyara jangla Devidhar road km 0/00 to 11/00(Sh:- c/o R/wall in PCC2/470 to 2/474.5)

Schedule of Qty

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work :- R/R Damage badiyara jangla Devidhar road km 0/00 to 11/00(Sh:- C/o R/wall in PCC2/470 to 2/474.5)						
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY		413688
				TIME LIMIT:		8274
				Rate In Fig.	In Words	Two Month
				5	6	Amount.
				7		
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	12.45	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	5067
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 P.C. C grade (1:3:6) including all leads and lifts	69.04	cum	5710.66	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	394264
3	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8	4.32	cum	1300	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Only	5616
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ Stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete aboutment , wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including all lead and lifts.	22	each	397.31	Rupees Three Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Thirty One Only	8741
Total						413688

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

28 140 (33)

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work :- R/R Damage badiyara jangla Devdhar road km 0/00 to 11/00 (Sh:- C/o R/wall in PCC/460 to 2/464.5)

Schedule of Qty							412893
Name of Work :- R/R Damage badiyara jangla Devidhar road km 0/00 to 11/00 (Sh:- C/o R/wall in PCCZ/460 to 2/464.5)							ESTIMATED COST
							EARNEST MONEY
							TIME LIMIT:
							Two Month
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate In Fig.	In Words	Amount	
		3	4	5	6	7	
1	2 Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and back-filling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	12.45	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	5067	
1	Providing concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 P.C. C grade (1:3:6) including all leads and lifts	69.04	cum	5710.66	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	394264	
2	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8	4.32	cum	1300	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Only	5616	
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ Stone masonry plain reinforced concrete abutment wing wall/return wall with 100 mm dia A.C pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V) 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614.709,1204.3.7 including all lead and lifts	20	each	397.31	Rupees Three Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Thirty One Only	7946	
4	Total					412893	

1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
2 Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)
Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Name of Work :- R/R Damage badiyara jangla Devidhar road km 0/00 to 11/00 (Sh:- C/o R/wall in PCC/460 to 2/464.5)

Schedule of Qty

28.40 (33)

Sr. No	Description of items	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY	TIME LIMIT:	Amount
				In Fig.	In Words	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	12.45	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	5067
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade (1:3:6) including all leads and lifts	69.04	cum	5710.66	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	394264
3	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8	432	cum	1300	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Only	5616
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ Stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V) 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including all lead and lifts	20	each	39731	Rupees Three Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Thirty One Only	7946
Total						412893

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No. 34

Estimated Cost:-492317/-

Earnest Money:-9800/-

Time:- One Month

NAME OF WORK:-C/O link road to Chani Raha Panu road km.0/0 to 2/0 (SH:-Widening of road at RD.0/930 to 1/330)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M O R D Technical Specification Clause 300, 1603, 1.1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its levelling fine dressing, and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government A recovery of useful stones 248.78 cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The servicable material will be stacked out specified/ dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	2017.13	244.068	Rupees:-Two Hundred Forty Four and Paisa Zero Six Eight only	Cum	492317
Total:-						492317

DNIT No. _____ Approved for Rs.492317/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Quoted rate in figure _____ %

Quoted rate in words _____ %

Signature of contractor with address:- _____

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
H&PWD Rohru

Name of Work: C/o Link road from Chitkari Bungalow to village Thana km 0/00 to 3/00 (SH-C/o B/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at Rd 0/200 to 0/211)

Schedule of Qty

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work:-C/o Link road from Chidwari Bustand to village Thana km 0/00 to 3/00(SH:-C/o B/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at Rd 0/200 to 0/211)						
Sr. No	Description of Items	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNST MONEY	TIME LIMIT	Two Month
				Rate	In Words	Amount
				In Fig.		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a load upto 20 m as per Technical Specification Clause 160/1.1	50.16	cum	324.83	Rs. Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	16293
2	Barren soil in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of blinding and backing, removal of slumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a load of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	10.89	cum	407	Rs. Four Hundred & Seven Only	4412
3	Providing concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundation/Rt-walls complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 802,803, 1202 & 1203 grade (1:4:8 nominal mix), 1 cement And 8graded stone aggregate including all leads and lifts as per HPPWD, specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	79.2	cum	5710.66	Rs. Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	452284
Total						471010

1. The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
2. The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

3. Quoted rate figure (+/-)
4. Quoted rate words (+/-)
5. Signature of the Contractor with full address.

Execution Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

765 145 35

7846 (36)

Name of Work:- C/o Link road Desoit to H.B Kheda km 0/00 to 2/700(SH:- F/C 5/7 mtr wide road at RD 1/995 to 2/430)

Schedule of Qty

Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY		493528
				TIME LIMIT:		9871
1	2	3	4	Rate	In Words	Two Month
				In Fig.	6	Amount.
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded with cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. Technical Specification Clause 300,1603.1,1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its leveling fine dressing, and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government. A recovery of useful stones 271.11cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The serviceable material will be stacked out specified dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	1801.13	cum	274.010	Rupees Two Hundred & Seventy Four - Paise One Only	493528
Total						493528

Condition:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)
Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

JOB NO.:-

Schedule of Qty

Schedule of Qty							JOB NO:-
Name of Work:- R/R Damage on Various road under in Chirgaon Sub Division (Seema Section)(SH:- Removal of Slips by JCB at Various RDs and dressing of road surface drain clearance)				ESTIMATED COST		495000	
				EARNEST MONEY		9900	
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month	
Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.	
				In Fig.			
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-servicable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all heads and lifts.	3	4	5	6	7	
1		450	Per Hours	1100	one thousand one hundred fifty only	495000	
Total						495000	

DNI No 73 approved for amounting to Rs. 495000/- for the year 2024-25

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/ -)

Quoted rate Words (+/ -)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

JOB NO:-

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work:- R/R Damage on Various road under in Chirgaon Sub Division (Chirgaon Section)(SH:- Removal of Slips by JCB at Various RDs and dressing of road surface drain clearance)				ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY		495000
				TIME LIMIT:-		Two Month
Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.
				In Fig.	6	7
1	Hiring of J.C.B.(Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-severable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	450	Per Hours	1100	one thousand one hundred fifty only	495000
Total						495000

DNT No 79 approved for amounting to Rs.-495000/- for the year 2024-25

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- R/R Damage on Various road under in Chinggaon Sub Division (Chinggaon Section) (SH:- Removal of Slips by ICB at Various RDs and dressing of road surface drain clearance)

Name of Work:- R/R Damage on Various road under in Chirgaon Sub Division (Chirgaon Section)(SH:-										Removal of Slips by		ESTIMATED COST		495000		
[CB at Various RDs and dressing of road surface drain clearance)												EARNEST MONEY		9900		
										TIME LIMIT:				Two Month		
Sr. No	Description of Items.			Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.								
1	2	3	4	5	6	7										
1	Hiring of J.C. B/E Excavator-(cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, mororum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-servicable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.			450	Per Hours	1100	one thousand one hundred and only	495000								
Total																
DNIT No. 85 approved for amounting to Rs.-495000/- for the year 2024-25																495000

DNT No 86 approved for amounting to Rs:-495000/- for the year 2024-25

- The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
-

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)
Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

JOB NO:-

Schedule of Qty

Schedule of Qty											
Name of Work:- R/R Damage on Various road under in Chirgaon Sub Division (Seema Section)(SH:- Removal of Slips by JCB at Various RDS and dressing of road surface drain clearance)											
				ESTIMATED COST		495000					
				EARNEST MONEY		9900					
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month					
Sr. No		Description of Items.		Qty/ Unit		Rate		Amount.			
						In Fig.		In Words			
						5		6			
1		2		3		4		7			
1		Hiring of J C B(L excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P O L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, morrum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-scrappable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stems from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.		450	Per Hours	1100	one thousand two hundred fifty only	495000			
Total								495000			

JOE NO:-

PRINT No 77 approved for amounting to Rs.-495000/- for the year 2024-25

DNT No 77 approved for amounting to Rs:-495000/- for the year 2024-25

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 Cost: The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

JOB NO:-

(41)

Schedule of Qty

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work: R/R Damages on various road under in Chirgaon Sub Division (Badiyara Section) (SI:- Removal of slips by ICB at various RDs and dressing of road surface drain clearance)				JOB NO.:- 11		
S. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY	9900	495000
				TIME LIMIT:	Two Month	
				Rate	In Words	Amount.
				In Fig.		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hit and Run Excavation (1-m-l loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including F.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all depths in all kinds of soil such as bankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-servicable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burns. Minimum 50 cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-in-Charge including all leads and lifts.	450	Per hours	1100	One thousand One hundred only	495000
Total						495000

DNT No 86 approved for amounting to Rs.-495000.- for the year 2024-25

1. The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2. The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


 Executive Engineer
 B&R Division HPPWD
 Rohru

52

JOB NO:-

(42)

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on various road under in Chirgaon Sub Division (Badiyara Section)(SH:- Removal of slips by JCB at various RDS and dressing of road surface drain clearance)

Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST	
				EARNEST MONEY	Amount.
1	2	3	4	TIME LIMIT:	Two Month
				Rate In Fig.	6
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	450	Per Hours	1100	One thousand One hundred only
Total					495000

DNIT No 87 approved for amounting to Rs.-495000/- for the year 2024-25

- 1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

JOB NO:- (43)

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on various road under in Chirgaon Sub Division (Badiyara Section)(SI:- Removal of slips by JCB at various RDs and dressing of road surface drain clearance)

Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY	TIME LIMIT:	Amount
				Rate In Fig.	In Words	
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as bankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of material from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	450	Per Hours	1100	One thousand One hundred only	495000
Total						495000

DNT No 89 approved for amounting to Rs:-495000/- for the year 2024-25

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

JOB NO:-

44

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on various road under in Chitragan Sub Division (Badiyara Section)(SH:- Removal of slips by JCB at various RDs and dressing of road surface drain clearance)

Sr.No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY	9900	Two Month
1	2	3	4	TIME LIMIT:		
				Rate	In Words	Amount.
				In Fig.	6	7
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as bankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-servicable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	450	Per Hours	1100	One thousand One hundred only	495000
Total						495000

DNT No 88 approved for amounting to Rs.-495000/- for the year 2024-25

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Name of Work :- C/o Bailey Bridge over River Andhra to Connect Rausi Village km 0/530 in Chirgaon Sub Division(Chirgaon Section)(SH:- hiring of Pock lane for Benching the rausi side bed)

Schedule of Qty

JOB NO:-

45

Sr.No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		Three Month
				EARNEST MONEY	9900	
1	2	3	4	TIME LIMIT:	In Words	Amount.
				Rate In Fig.		
1	Hiring of Excavator-Cum-Loader (POCK LANE/ET) with 90 H.P. Engine and lifting capacity of minimum 5000 Kms with rock breaker including P.O.L. charge,shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for cutting in earth work in all heights in all kinds of soil such as Kankar,moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work,pick work,umpier work,soft rock,hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including chiselling/wedging out of rock etc,where blasting is prohibited including saturated soils including filling in embankments where including consolidating with sheep foot rollers and disposal of this unserviceable materials in all leads and lifts including mechanical transportation if necessary.The disposal of this unserviceable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged materials such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from cutting work shall have to be neatly stacked along the road side on road burms. The work involves widening from existing width to IRC single lane standard width formation width 5 meters in straight and 7 meter in curve as per their radius. Minimum 40cm of earth work shall be done by the Machine in one hour,other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly.The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instruction of the Engineer-In Charge including all leads and lifts, with rock breaker.	110	Per Hours	4500	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	495000
Total						495000

DNIT No. 82 approved for amounting to Rs.-495000/- for the year 2023-24

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

2846/16

Schedule of Qty

Name of Works: A, B Damage to Bypass Kanchi Runda [Balu road km 0/00 to 5/100] (SH- Hiring of ICB for removal of slips, land slide and maintenance of road etc)

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Works- E. R. Damage to Betsail Kanchi Banda Baidu road km 0/00 to 5/100 (Sh.- Hiring of ICB for removal of slips/land slide and maintenance of road etc)						
Sr. No	Description of Items	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY	9900	495000
TIME LIMIT:				Three Months		
1	2	3	4	Rate	In Words	Amount.
				In Fig.		
1	Hiring of L.C.B. Excavator (Cum Loader) having bucket capacity 2/ cum hour including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as barhar, moorum, shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, shingle work, sub grade, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this ex-servicable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. 2/ salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side at road bottom. Minimum 50 cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-in-Charge including all heads and lifts.	450	Per Hours	1100	Ruppes One Thousand One Hundred Only	495000
Total						495000

DNR No 0743 Approved for amounting to Rs. 495000/- for the year 2023-24

1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all head and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Above/Below

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Above/Below

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer

B&R Division HPPWD

Rohru

Schedule of Qty
Name of Work:- R/R Damage to Rohru Barara Sharag road (SH:- C/o R/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD 5/945 to 5/957)

2604047

Name of Work:- R/R Damage to Rohru Barrara Sharag road (SH:- C/o R/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD 5/945 to 5/957)									
Schedule of Qty									
				ESTIMATED COST		428254			
				EARNEST MONEY		8565			
				TIME LIMIT:		2 Months			
Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	Rate				Amount	
				In Fig.	In Words				
1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material	40.66	cum	407	Ruppes Four Hundred & Seven Only	16549			
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation/R/R walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803.1202 & 1203 grade (1:4:8 nominal mix), 1 cement, 4 sand, 8 graded stone aggregate, including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume I or as directed by the Engineer in Charge	687.2	cum	5710.66	Ruppes Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten - Paise Sixty Six Only	392437			
3	Back filling behind abutment/wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 & similar material	7.02	cum	1331	Ruppes One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One Only	9344			
4	Providing overpasses in brick masonry/ Stone masonry plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall/return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(1) 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614.709.1204.3.7 including all lead and lifts	25	No	397	Ruppes Three Hundred & Ninety Seven Only	9925			
Total						428254			

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 cost. The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
 Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work: Balance work of Chiuni Baghi road km 0/00 to 3/00(SH:- C/o R/wall at Rd 2/627, 1/540 to 1/566,10) *4wday*

Nabare

76440 (48)

Name of Work:- Balance work of Chituni Baghi road km 0/00 to 3/00(SH:- C/o R/wall at Rd 2/627, 1/540 to 1/566.10) <i>Chituni</i>										Schedule of Qty		
										ESTIMATED COST		466792
										EARNEST MONEY		9336
										TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
Sr.No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		In Words	Amount.					
				In Fig.								
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	21.44	cum	324.83		Ruppes Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	6964					
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	23.79	cum	407		Ruppes Four Hundred & Seven Only	9683					
	Plain rein forced cement concrete(16/12)in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202&1203	5.03	cum	5109.04		Ruppes Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine - Paise Four Only	25698					
	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing& technical specification Clause 702,704,1202 and1204 Random rubble masonry in cement mortar(1:6)	63.36	cum	5523.33		Ruppes Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three - Paise Thirty Three Only	349958					
	Providing weepholes in brick masonry. Stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete aboutment, wing wall,return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,1204,3.7 including all lead and lifts	68	no	397.31		Ruppes Three Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Thirty One Only	27017					
	Back filling behind aboutment,wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8	13.8	cum	1331.51		Ruppes One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only	18375					
	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation/RB-walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 grade M10 (1:3:6 nominal mix), 1 cement :3 Sand :6 graded stone aggregate including all lead and lifts	4.33	cum	6719.78		Ruppes Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Nineteen - Paise Seventy Eight Only	29097					
Total							466792					

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
2 cost.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/ -)
Quoted rate Words (+/ -)
Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

JOB No

(49)

Schedule of Qty

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damage on various road under Sheelghat Section(Tikkar Sub Division)(SH:- Hiring of JCB of landslide drain clearance, opening of culverts, filling of depression and burms)		ESTIMATED COST		493000		
		EARNEST MONEY		9860		
		TIME LIMIT:		Three Months		
Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.
				In Fig.		
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .50 cum/hour including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum, shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	58	Per Day	8500	Rupees Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only	493000
Total						493000

DNIT No Approved for amounting to Rs:-493000/- for the year

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his

2 own risk and cost.

Above/Below

Quoted rate Figure (*/-)

Above/Below

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer

B&R Division HPPWD

Rohru

JOB NO:- 36

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work: R/R Damage on Various roads Under Chirgaon Section of Chirgaon Sub Division (Sft:- Hiring of JCB Excavator-Cum-Loader for removal of slips, C/o Katcha drain and repair of Shoulders etc)						
			ESTIMATED COST	495000		
			EARNEST MONEY	9900		
			TIME LIMIT:	Two Month		
Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.
				In Fig.		
1	Hiring of J.C.B. Excavator-Cum-Loader (front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, medium shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, jamper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this unserviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burns. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	450	Per Hours	1100	One thousand One hundred only	495000
Total						495000

DNIT No 186 approved for amounting to Rs.-495000/- for the year 2024-25

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (*/-)

Quoted rate Words (*/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

JOB NO:-

51

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- R/R Damage on Various roads Under Summerkot Section of Rohru Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator-Cum-loader for removal of slips, maintenance of road & Drain etc)						
				ESTIMATED COST	495000	
				EARNEST MONEY	9900	
				TIME LIMIT:	Two Month	
Sr.No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.
				In Fig.		
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum single boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	450	Per Hours	1100	One thousand One hundred only	495000
Total						495000

DMT No 76 approved for amounting to Rs:-495000/- for the year 2024-25

- The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
- The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Issued to En.

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD

SCHEDULE OF QTY

Estimate Cost

495000/-

Earnest Money

9960/-

Time

60 Days

Name of work :- P/R damage to various roads under Rohru section Sub-Division Rohru (Shifting of JCB for removal of slip and maintenance of road)

Sl. No.	Sub-Head and Item of works	Quantity.	Rate in figures.	Rate in words.	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-Cum-Loader) having bucket capacity .45 cum including P.O.L charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments with in all leads and lifts as directed By Engineer Incharge Min. 18.00 Cum of earth shall be done by Machine in one Hours . shall be deducted accordingly. J.C.B shall be deployed for dressing of barms shoulders , clearance of drain , culvert, removal of excess soil from road surface filling up of pot holes with suitable materials from borrow pits and removal of slips where ever on the road surface with in all leads and lifts as directed by Engineer In charge .	450.00	1100.00	Eleven Hundred Only	Per Hour	495000
	Total				Total	495000

DNIT No. 1102 Approved for Rs. 495000/- Only for the year 2023-24

Assistant Engineer
B&R Sub Division

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division HPPWD,

JOB NO:- 53

Schedule of Qty						
Name of Work:- R/R Damage on Various roads Under Summerkot Section of Rohru Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator-Cum-Loader for removal of slips and land slide maintenance of road & Drain etc)						
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		Amount.
				EARNEST MONEY	TIME LIMIT:	
				Rate In Fig.	In Words	
1	Hiring of J.C.B(Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kanhar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	450	Per Hours	1100	One thousand One hundred only	495000
Total						495000

DNIT No 108 approved for amounting to Rs:-495000/- for the year 2024-25

- The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
- cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

JOB NO.:-

54

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work :- R/R Damage to various road under Rohru Section Sub Division Rohru (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/stone Dhara harpa Pokta road 0/00 to 5/00 and JhalidharSengral Naga road km 0/00 to 3/00)

Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST	
				EARNEST MONEY	318000
				TIME LIMIT:	
				Rate In Fig.	In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material having capacity 200 cft. including P.O.L. charge and other ancillary equipments as required at the site of work. The work shall to be carried out as per minity of transport as per instructions of the Engineer-in-Charge including all leads and lifts.	60	Per Day	5300	Five thousand three hundred only
Total					318000

DWT No.107 approved for amounting to Rs.-318000/- for the year 2024-25

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Name of Work:- R/R Damage on Chirgaon Chiala road km 0/00 to 5/450 (SH:- C/o R/wall in wire crate and PCC1:3:6 1/740 to 1/743.90)

Schedule of Qty

Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		Amount.
				EARNEST MONEY	Two Month	
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	28.392	cum	324.83	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	9223
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	5.07	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	2063
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation R/R walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 grade M10 (1:3:6 nominal mix), 1 cement : 3 Sand : 6 graded stone aggregate including all lead and lifts.	65.325	cum	6719.78	Rupees Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Nineteen - Paise Seventy Eight Only	438970
4	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301	7.81	cum	2593.7	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Three - Paise Seventy Only	20257
5	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/Stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete aboutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia A.C. pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,1204,3.7 including all lead and lifts.	20	No	397.31	Rupees Three Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Thirty One Only	7946
Total						478459

1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

24/10/15

DNT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- R/W damages to Jangla Thali Ambol road km. 040 to 1000 (NH-470) Road at RD-3231 to 3241.15)

Job No. **36**
 Estimated Cost:- 462481/-
 Earnest Money:- 9300/-
 Time:- One Month

Sr. No.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 70 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	31.06	186.32	Rupees - One Hundred Eighty Six and Paise Thirty Two only	Cum	5787
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 503.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and retaining removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	14.62	407.00	Rupees-Four Hundred Seven and Paise Zero only	Cum	5950
3	Plaster of concrete cement concrete (1:4:8) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	56.74	6008.12	Rupees-Six Thousand Eight Paise Twelve Only	Cum	340901
4	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire cates with 4 mm dia (i) wire conforming to IS-280 and IS-4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 75 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301 with all heads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	31.77	2818.60	Rupees - Two Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Eight Paise Sixty Six only	Cum	90184
5	Providing and laying of back filling behind abutment wing wall and return walls with granular material complete as per MORD technical specification clause 1203.3.2 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	11.77	1300.00	Rupees - One Thousand Three Hundred Paise Zero only	Cum	14651
6	Providing asphaltic or brick masonry value masonry plain finished concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 2 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 614.709, 1204.3.7 as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	12.18	411.10	Rupees - Four Hundred Eleven Paise Ten only	No.	5007
Total:-						462481

DNT No. _____ Approved for Rs.462481/- only for the Year 2023-2024

Quoted rate to figure
 Quoted rate in words
 Signature of contractor with address

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division
 U.P.W.D. Rohru

25/16/57

Name of Work: C/o Raha Panu to Chanti road km 0/00 to 2/00(SH: C/o B/wall in wire crate at RD 0/400 to 0/415,0/585 to 0/600,0/770 to 0/778,90 & 1/190 to 1/200)

Sr.No		Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	TIME LIMIT:		In Words	Amount.
					Rate			
					In Fig.			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	68.55	cum	324.83	Ruppes Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	22267		
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	33.21	cum	402	Ruppes Four Hundred & Two Only	13350		
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301	152.81	cum	2593	Ruppes Two Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Three Only	396236		
Total						431854		

Condition:-
1. The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2. cost.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Name of Work: C/o Link road Balasharam to Rautha Tikkar km 0/00 to 4/500(SH:- C/o B/wall in wire crate at RD0/165 to 0/190)

Schedule of Qty

Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST	
				EARNEST MONEY	208631
1	2	3	4	TIME LIMIT:	Two Month
				In Fig.	Amount.
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	15	cum	185.59	2784
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-I or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	8	cum	407	3256
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia G1 wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301	70.13	cum	2593	202591
Total					208631

- Condition:-
- 1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lift.
 - 2 cost.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

Quoted rate Figure (*/-)
Quoted rate Words (*/-)
Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

208631 (58)

2064059

Schedule of Qty
Name of Work:- C/o Link road Kharot to Kharot Ground(SH:- C/o R/wall in wire gate at RD 0/010 to 0/060)

Sr. No	Description of Items	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNST MONEY	TIME LIMIT:	Amount
				Rate	In Words	
				In Fig.		
1	Excavation in soil in Hills Area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a head upto 20 m as per Technical Specification (House 1603)	40	cmm	105.59	Ruppes One Hundred & Eighty Five - Paise Fifty Nine Only	4255.58
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications (House 205.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other obstructions material and disposal upto a head of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in structures with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	20	cmm	406.59	Ruppes Four Hundred & Six Paise Fifty Nine Only	11285
3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crats with 4 mm dia C.I wire conforming to IS-200 and IS-4326 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications (House 1301	354.75	cmm	2591.7	Ruppes Two Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Three - Paise Seventy Only	405246
Total						425598

Conditions:-
1. The rates should be quoted for all heights including all head and lifts.
2. The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)
Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No. **66**
 Estimated Cost:-495113/-
 Earnest Money:-9900/-
 Time:-One Month

NAVE OF WORK:-R/R damages on link road to village Karasa km.00 to 4/0 (SI:-C/O B/wall at RD. 1/195 to 1/214)

Sr.no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in hilly Area by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	8.55	324.80	Ruppes:-Three Hundred Twenty Four and Paisa Eighty Zero only	Cum	2777
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures upto 3 depth as per as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	23.75	407.00	Ruppes:-Four Hundred Seven and Paisa Zero only	Cum	9666
3	Plain reinforced cement concrete (1:6:12) in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads and lifts as per directions of Engineer in charge	5.32	6314.00	Ruppes:-Six Thousand Three Hundred Forteen and Paisa Zero only	Cum	33590
4	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203. PCC M-10 (1:3:6) aggregate 20mm nominal size with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	59.85	6972.00	Ruppes:-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Two Paisa Zero only.	Cum	417274
5	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall and retaining and breast wall with 100 (One hundred)dia millimetre PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614.709, 1204.3.7 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	20.00	414.00	Ruppes:- Four Hundred Forteen Paisa Zero only.	No.	8280
6	Back filling behind abutments, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 with in all leads and lifts as per directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	15.96	1474.00	Ruppes:-One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Four Paisa Zero only.	No.	23525
			Total:-			495113
DNIT No. 39 , Approved for Rs.495113/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
Quoted rate in figure		%				
Quoted rate in words		%				
Signature of contractor with address:-						

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division
 H.P.V.D Rohru

764061

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work: C/O Link Road to B/Pass Shambhulaba Km 0/00 to 2/00 (SH- C/O B/wall in PCC 1:4:8 at RD 1/215 to 1/230 & 1/230 to 1/225) Under SDCP

Sr. No	Description of Items	Qty	Unit	Rate		In Words	Amount
				In Fig.			
1	Excavation in soil in 30th layer by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a haul upto 20 m as per Technical Specification Clause 305.1	23.25	cum	324.83		Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only	7552
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other obstructions material and disposal upto a haul of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per B.P.W.D. specification of 1998 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	20.02	cum	407		Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	8148
3	Providing concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundation R.B-walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause B.P.W.D. 1202 & 1203 grade M10 (1:4:8 nominal mix). 1 cement & sand & gravel concrete including all haul and lift.	70.8	cum	5883		Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Three Only	416516
4	Providing workman in brick masonry. Sand masonry plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, center wall with 300 mm dia 400 pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1/10, 1/20, 1/30, 1/40, 1/50, 1/60, 1/70, 1/80, 1/90, 1/100, 1/120, 1/150, 1/200, 1/250, 1/300, 1/400, 1/500, 1/600, 1/700, 1/800, 1/900, 1/1000, 1/1200, 1/1500, 1/2000, 1/2500, 1/3000, 1/4000, 1/5000, 1/6000, 1/7000, 1/8000, 1/9000, 1/10000, 1/12000, 1/15000, 1/20000, 1/25000, 1/30000, 1/40000, 1/50000, 1/60000, 1/70000, 1/80000, 1/90000, 1/100000, 1/120000, 1/150000, 1/200000, 1/250000, 1/300000, 1/400000, 1/500000, 1/600000, 1/700000, 1/800000, 1/900000, 1/1000000, 1/1200000, 1/1500000, 1/2000000, 1/2500000, 1/3000000, 1/4000000, 1/5000000, 1/6000000, 1/7000000, 1/8000000, 1/9000000, 1/10000000, 1/12000000, 1/15000000, 1/20000000, 1/25000000, 1/30000000, 1/40000000, 1/50000000, 1/60000000, 1/70000000, 1/80000000, 1/90000000, 1/100000000, 1/120000000, 1/150000000, 1/200000000, 1/250000000, 1/300000000, 1/400000000, 1/500000000, 1/600000000, 1/700000000, 1/800000000, 1/900000000, 1/1000000000, 1/1200000000, 1/1500000000, 1/2000000000, 1/2500000000, 1/3000000000, 1/4000000000, 1/5000000000, 1/6000000000, 1/7000000000, 1/8000000000, 1/9000000000, 1/10000000000, 1/12000000000, 1/15000000000, 1/20000000000, 1/25000000000, 1/30000000000, 1/40000000000, 1/50000000000, 1/60000000000, 1/70000000000, 1/80000000000, 1/90000000000, 1/100000000000, 1/120000000000, 1/150000000000, 1/200000000000, 1/250000000000, 1/300000000000, 1/400000000000, 1/500000000000, 1/600000000000, 1/700000000000, 1/800000000000, 1/900000000000, 1/1000000000000, 1/1200000000000, 1/1500000000000, 1/2000000000000, 1/2500000000000, 1/3000000000000, 1/4000000000000, 1/5000000000000, 1/6000000000000, 1/7000000000000, 1/8000000000000, 1/9000000000000, 1/10000000000000, 1/12000000000000, 1/15000000000000, 1/20000000000000, 1/25000000000000, 1/30000000000000, 1/40000000000000, 1/50000000000000, 1/60000000000000, 1/70000000000000, 1/80000000000000, 1/90000000000000, 1/100000000000000, 1/120000000000000, 1/150000000000000, 1/200000000000000, 1/250000000000000, 1/300000000000000, 1/400000000000000, 1/500000000000000, 1/600000000000000, 1/700000000000000, 1/800000000000000, 1/900000000000000, 1/1000000000000000, 1/1200000000000000, 1/1500000000000000, 1/2000000000000000, 1/2500000000000000, 1/3000000000000000, 1/4000000000000000, 1/5000000000000000, 1/6000000000000000, 1/7000000000000000, 1/8000000000000000, 1/9000000000000000, 1/10000000000000000, 1/12000000000000000, 1/15000000000000000, 1/20000000000000000, 1/25000000000000000, 1/30000000000000000, 1/40000000000000000, 1/50000000000000000, 1/60000000000000000, 1/70000000000000000, 1/80000000000000000, 1/90000000000000000, 1/100000000000000000, 1/120000000000000000, 1/150000000000000000, 1/200000000000000000, 1/250000000000000000, 1/300000000000000000, 1/400000000000000000, 1/500000000000000000, 1/600000000000000000, 1/700000000000000000, 1/800000000000000000, 1/900000000000000000, 1/1000000000000000000, 1/1200000000000000000, 1/1500000000000000000, 1/2000000000000000000, 1/2500000000000000000, 1/3000000000000000000, 1/4000000000000000000, 1/5000000000000000000, 1/6000000000000000000, 1/7000000000000000000, 1/8000000000000000000, 1/9000000000000000000, 1/10000000000000000000, 1/12000000000000000000, 1/15000000000000000000, 1/20000000000000000000, 1/25000000000000000000, 1/30000000000000000000, 1/40000000000000000000, 1/50000000000000000000, 1/60000000000000000000, 1/70000000000000000000, 1/80000000000000000000, 1/90000000000000000000, 1/100000000000000000000, 1/120000000000000000000, 1/150000000000000000000, 1/200000000000000000000, 1/250000000000000000000, 1/300000000000000000000, 1/400000000000000000000, 1/500000000000000000000, 1/600000000000000000000, 1/700000000000000000000, 1/800000000000000000000, 1/900000000000000000000, 1/1000000000000000000000, 1/1200000000000000000000, 1/1500000000000000000000, 1/2000000000000000000000, 1/2500000000000000000000, 1/3000000000000000000000, 1/4000000000000000000000, 1/5000000000000000000000, 1/6000000000000000000000, 1/7000000000000000000000, 1/8000000000000000000000, 1/9000000000000000000000, 1/10000000000000000000000, 1/12000000000000000000000, 1/15000000000000000000000, 1/20000000000000000000000, 1/25000000000000000000000, 1/30000000000000000000000, 1/40000000000000000000000, 1/50000000000000000000000, 1/60000000000000000000000, 1/70000000000000000000000, 1/80000000000000000000000, 1/90000000000000000000000, 1/100000000000000000000000, 1/120000000000000000000000, 1/150000000000000000000000, 1/200000000000000000000000, 1/250000000000000000000000, 1/300000000000000000000000, 1/400000000000000000000000, 1/500000000000000000000000, 1/600000000000000000000000, 1/700000000000000000000000, 1/800000000000000000000000, 1/900000000000000000000000, 1/1000000000000000000000000, 1/1200000000000000000000000, 1/1500000000000000000000000, 1/2000000000000000000000000, 1/2500000000000000000000000, 1/3000000000000000000000000, 1/4000000000000000000000000, 1/5000000000000000000000000, 1/6000000000000000000000000, 1/7000000000000000000000000, 1/8000000000000000000000000, 1/9000000000000000000000000, 1/10000000000000000000000000, 1/12000000000000000000000000, 1/15000000000000000000000000, 1/20000000000000000000000000, 1/25000000000000000000000000, 1/30000000000000000000000000, 1/40000000000000000000000000, 1/50000000000000000000000000, 1/60000000000000000000000000, 1/70000000000000000000000000, 1/80000000000000000000000000, 1/90000000000000000000000000, 1/100000000000000000000000000, 1/120000000000000000000000000, 1/150000000000000000000000000, 1/200000000000000000000000000, 1/250000000000000000000000000, 1/300000000000000000000000000, 1/400000000000000000000000000, 1/500000000000000000000000000, 1/600000000000000000000000000, 1/700000000000000000000000000, 1/800000000000000000000000000, 1/900000000000000000000000000, 1/1000000000000000000000000000, 1/1200000000000000000000000000, 1/1500000000000000000000000000, 1/2000000000000000000000000000, 1/2500000000000000000000000000, 1/3000000000000000000000000000, 1/4000000000000000000000000000, 1/5000000000000000000000000000, 1/6000000000000000000000000000, 1/7000000000000000000000000000, 1/8000000000000000000000000000, 1/9000000000000000000000000000, 1/10000000000000000000000000000, 1/12000000000000000000000000000, 1/15000000000000000000000000000, 1/20000000000000000000000000000, 1/25000000000000000000000000000, 1/30000000000000000000000000000, 1/40000000000000000000000000000, 1/50000000000000000000000000000, 1/60000000000000000000000000000, 1/70000000000000000000000000000, 1/80000000000000000000000000000, 1/90000000000000000000000000000, 1/100000000000000000000000000000, 1/120000000000000000000000000000, 1/150000000000000000000000000000, 1/200000000000000000000000000000, 1/250000000000000000000000000000, 1/300000000000000000000000000000, 1/400000000000000000000000000000, 1/500000000000000000000000000000, 1/600000000000000000000000000000, 1/700000000000000000000000000000, 1/800000000000000000000000000000, 1/900000000000000000000000000000, 1/1000000000000000000000000000000, 1/1200000000000000000000000000000, 1/1500000000000000000000000000000, 1/2000000000000000000000000000000, 1/2500000000000000000000000000000, 1/3000000000000000000000000000000, 1/4000000000000000000000000000000, 1/5000000000000000000000000000000, 1/6000000000000000000000000000000, 1/7000000000000000000000000000000, 1/8000000000000000000000000000000, 1/9000000000000000000000000000000, 1/10000000000000000000000000000000, 1/12000000000000000000000000000000, 1/15000000000000000000000000000000, 1/20000000000000000000000000000000, 1/25000000000000000000000000000000, 1/30000000000000000000000000000000, 1/40000000000000000000000000000000, 1/50000000000000000000000000000000, 1/60000000000000000000000000000000, 1/70000000000000000000000000000000, 1/80000000000000000000000000000000, 1/90000000000000000000000000000000, 1/100000000000000000000000000000000, 1/120000000000000000000000000000000, 1/150000000000000000000000000000000, 1/200000000000000000000000000000000, 1/250000000000000000000000000000000, 1/300000000000000000000000000000000, 1/400000000000000000000000000000000, 1/500000000000000000000000000000000, 1/600000000000000000000000000000000, 1/700000000000000000000000000000000, 1/800000000000000000000000000000000, 1/900000000000000000000000000000000, 1/1000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/1200000000000000000000000000000000, 1/1500000000000000000000000000000000, 1/2000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/2500000000000000000000000000000000, 1/3000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/4000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/5000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/6000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/7000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/8000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/9000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/10000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/12000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/15000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/20000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/25000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/30000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/40000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/50000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/60000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/70000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/80000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/90000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/100000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/120000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/150000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/200000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/250000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/300000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/400000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/500000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/600000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/700000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/800000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/900000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/1000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/1200000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/1500000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/2000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/2500000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/3000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/4000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/5000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/6000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/7000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/8000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/9000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/10000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/12000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/15000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/20000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/25000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/30000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/40000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/50000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/60000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/70000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/80000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/90000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/100000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/120000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/150000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/200000000000000000000000000000000000000, 1/2500000000000000000000000000000000000						

Sub 1462

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work: R/R Damage on Gumma Crusher to Tikart village km 0/00 to 1/800 (Sh: C/o R/wall in PCC 1:3:6 at RD 1/560 to 1/567)

Sr. No	Description of items	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST	
				EARNEST MONEY	TIME LIMIT
				Rate In Fig.	In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Excavation in soil in Hilli Area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a head upto 20 m as per Technical Specification (Lower 1603)	18.9	cum	32483	Rupees Three Hundred & Twenty Four - Paise Eighty Three Only
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications (Clause 304.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other obstructions, material and disposal upto a head of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material and as per HPPWD specifications of 1990 volume-1 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	12.39	cum	407	Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation R/R walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803, 1202 & 1203 grade M15 (1:3:6 nominal mix) 1.	108.1	cum	671978	Rupees Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Nineteen - Paise Seventy Eight Only
4	Providing masonry in brick masonry/ Stone masonry, plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:2.5H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3, 7 including all head and lifts.	68.87	Sq	397211	Rupees Three Hundred & Ninety Seven - Paise Thirty One Only
5	Back filling behind abutment/wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3 & granular material	5.83	cum	1331.51	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One - Paise Fifty One Only
Total					
				436688	

Condition:
 1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all head and lifts.
 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
 3 Quoted rates figures (+/-)
 4 Quoted rates figures (+/-)
 5 Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division HPPWD
 Rohru

JOB NO.:

63

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- R/R Damage on Various roads Under Rohru Section of Rohru Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator-Cum-Loader for removal of slips, maintenance of road & Drain etc)

Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST	
				EARNEST MONEY	Amount.
1	2	3	4	Rate	Amount.
				In Fig.	In Words
1	Hiring of J.C.B. Excavator-Cum-Loader front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as kankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pack work, jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-servicable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms. Minimum 50 cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	450	Per Hours	1100	One thousand One hundred only
Total					495000

DUT No 51 approved for amounting to Rs. 495000/- for the year 2024-25

1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Name of Work:- R/R Damage to Sandasu to Telga road km 0/00 to 6/00(SH:-Repair of WBM G-3 in km 0/00 to 3/00)

Schedule of Qty

Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY	432612	8652
1	2	3	4	TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
				Rate In Fig.	In Words	
1	Providing laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	150.98	cum	2865.360	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Five - Paise Thirty Six Only	432612
Total						432612

Condition:-

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
- 2 own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Sub (64)

Job No. 65

DNIT/ SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-495000/-
 Earnest Money:-9900/-
 Time:-One Month

NAME OF WORK:- R/R damages to various road under Chirgaon Sub-Division (Chirgaon Section) (SIH:-Removal of slips by JCB at various Rds and dressing of road surface drain clearance)

Sl. no.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of JCB of sector cum loader from end loader 1 cum bucket capacity & 45cum/ hour including POL, charges shifting charge and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights and all kinds of soils such as kankar, momentum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work pick work, turner work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transport if and when required. The disposal of this undecomposable materials has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid the damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place the contractor shall be liable for its. All salvaged materials such as quarried stones shall be sent to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall be to be neatly stacked along road side on road berms minimum 30.00 cubicmetre of earth work shall be done by the machine in one hour other wise number of hours shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per ministry of transport and as per instruction of the Engineer in charge including all leads and lifts	450.00	1100.00	Rupees:-One Thousand One Hundred and Paise Zero only	Per Day	495000
Total:-						495000
DNIT No. Approved for Rs.495000/- only for the Year 2023-2024						
	Quoted rate in figure		%			
	Quoted rate in words		%			
	Signature of contractor with address:-					

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division
 H.P. PWD Rohru

Name of Work:- R/R Damage to Sandasu to Telga road km 0/00 to 6/00(SH:-Repair of WBM G-3 in km 3/00 to 6/00)

Schedule of Qty

Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY		
				TIME LIMIT:	Two Month	
1	2	3	4	Rate	In Words	Amount
				In Fig.		
1	Providing laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	166.07	cum	2865.360	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Five - Paise Thirty Six Only	475850
Total						475850

Condition:-

1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

76410 (66)

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work: R/R Damage to Sandasu to Telga road km 0/00 to 6/00(SH: Repair of WBM G-3 in km 3/00 to 6/00)

Name of Work:- R/R Damage to Sandasu to Telga road km 0/00 to 6/00(SH:-Repair of WBM G-3 in km 3/00 to 6/00)						
Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY	9517	Two Month
				TIME LIMIT:		
1	2	3	4	Rate		
				In Fig.	In Words	Amount.
1	Providing laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	166.07	cum	2865.360	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Five - Paise Thirty Six Only	475850
Total						475850

Condition:-

Condition:-

- 1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)
Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

76442 66

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:-R/R Damages to Ramai Pekha road km 0/00 to 4/500(SH:-Repair of GSB-G1 in km 0/00 to 4/500)

				ESTIMATED COST		486900
				EARNEST MONEY		9738
				TIME LIMIT:		Five Month
Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.
				In Fig.		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Granular Sub Base with course Graded Material(table:-400-2) Construction of Granular Sub Base by providing coarse graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density complete as per clause 401.	216.4	Cum	2250	Ruppes Two Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only	486900
	Total					486900

- 1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost.
- 2 Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)
Signature of the Contractor with full address:-


Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

208 N0 67

20646 (68)

JOB NO:-

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- C/o Link road from Banglot kench to Khusyar road km 0/00 to 1/022(SH:- F/C 5/7 mt wide road at RD 0/00 to 0/090)

Schedule of Qty										
Name of Works:- C/o Link road from Banglot Kenchi to Khasyar road km 0/00 to 1/022(SH:- F/C/5/7 mtr wide road at RD 0/00 to 0/090)										
JOB NO:-										
				ESTIMATED COST		499046				
				EARNEST MONEY		9981				
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month				
Sr. No	Description of items.	Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount.				
				In Fig.	In Words	6	7			
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required line, graded with cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. Technical Specification Clause 300.1603.1, 1603.2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials including head load or the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means, along with its leveling fine dressing, and carriage of machines, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one tenth) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Mahana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government, A recovery of useful stones 301.06cum. metre or Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The servicable material will be stacked out specified dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	1638	cum	304.668	Ruppes Three Hundred & Four - Paise Sixty Seven Only	499046				
Total								499046		

Condition:-
1 The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

2 cost.

Quoted rate Figure (*/-)

Quoted rate Words (*/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

2054069

Estimated Cost Rs. 140000.00
Earnest money Rs. 2800
Time: One Month

Schedule of Qty

NAME OF WORK:- Preparation of Detailed Project Report, Detailed Estimate / Working Estimate on detailed nalysis of Rate of Various works of Building under Rohru Division, HPPWD, Rohru .

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity (In No.)	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Rate in figure	Rate in word		
1	Preparation of Detailed Project Report, Detailed Estimate / Working Estimate on detailed Analysis of Rates of Various work of Buildings under Rohru Division, HPPWD, Rohru including relevant sketch drawings, analysis of rates complete in all respect & submission to the same to higher office for its approval. If any correction / amendment will be desired by the Head Office/ higher Office, the same may be corrected as desired & directed by the Engineer-in- Charge . After approval of the same from the head office/ Higher office DPR should be submitted with soft copy :-					
1	Detailed Estimate for Construction of Govt. Senior Secondary School Building at Siraonha, Dist. Shimla, H.P (SH:-Civil work , WS & SI, Rain Harvesting Tank , Septic Tank, Site development Electrical Installation and Soalr Passive System, Computer Lab., Library and Furniture articles etc.)	1	35000.00	Rupees Forty three thousand Only	Each	35000.00
2	Detailed Estimate for Construction of Govt. High School Building at Kharta, Sub Tehsil Tikker, Distt. Shimla (H.P) (SH:-Civil work , WS & SI, Rain Harvesting Tank , Septic Tank, Site development ,Electrical Installation and Soalr Passive System , Furnitures , Computer Lab. etc.)	1	35000.00	Rupees Forty three thousand Only	Each	35000.00
3	Detailed Estimate for Construction of Govt. Senior Secondary School Building at Pujari, Tehsil Rohru, Distt. Shimla, H.P (SH:-Civil work , WS & SI, Rain Harvesting Tank , Septic Tank, Site development ,Electrical Installation and Soalr Passive System, Computer Lab., Library and Furniture articles etc.)	1	35000.00	Rupees Forty three thousand Only	Each	35000.00
4	Detailed Estimate for Construction of Govt. ITI building at Summerkot, Distt. Shimla, H.P (SH:-Civil work , WS & SI, Rain Harvesting Tank , Septic Tank, Site development Electrical Installation and Soalr Passive System, Computer Lab., Library and Furniture articles etc.)	1	35000.00	Rupees Forty three thousand Only	Each	35000.00
Total Rs.						140000.00

- The rates Should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.
The Contractor shall procure all the materials confirming to the specification of
- MORTH at his own risk and cost.

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)
Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

2025 No 10

Name of Work: C/o Link road to village Kashani km 0/00 to 0/500

Schedule of Qty

IS-H-C/O B/wall at RD 0/370 to 0/392)

Sl. No

Description of item

ESTIMATED COST

486928

EARNEST MONEY

9739

TIME LIMIT:

2 Months

1	2	3	Qty Unit	4	Rate		6	Amount
					In Fig.		In Words	
1	Excavation in soil in 80/80 Area including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1403.1	1188	cum		186		Rupees One Hundred & Eighty Six Only	2210
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of abutment and retaining, removal of boulders and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, or setting of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material	4158	cum		407		Rupees Four Hundred & Seven Only	16923
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202, and 1203 PCC 1 & 12 including all leads and lifts as per HPPWD specification of 1990 including or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	594	cum		5109		Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine Only	30347
4	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing technical specification Clause 702, 704, 1202 and 1203 Random rubble masonry in cement mortar (1:6) including all leads and lifts as per HPPWD specification of 1990 including or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	792	cum		552333		Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three - Paise Thirty Three Only	437448
Total								486928

1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

Quoted rate Figure (+/-)

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Name of Work:-C/o Link road to village Kashaini km 0/00 to 0/500

Schedule of Qty

2640 (71)

		ESTIMATED COST		EARNEST MONEY		TIME LIMIT:	
		486874		9737		2 Months	
Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 m and a lead upto 20 m as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1	11.88	cum	185	Rupees One Hundred & Eighty Five Only	2198	
2	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material	41.58	cum	406	Rupees Four Hundred & Six Only	16881	
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 PCC 1:6:12 including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume 1 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	5.94	cum	5109	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Nine Only	30347	
4	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as per drawing & technical specification Clause 702.704.1202 and 1204 Random rubble masonry in cement mortar (1:6) including all leads and lifts, as per HPPWD specification of 1990 volume 1 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge	79.2	cum	5523.33	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Three Paise Thirty Three Only	437448	
Total						486874	

1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

Quoted rate Words (+/-)

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

JOB NO:-

(72)

Schedule of Qty

Name of Work:- R/R Damage on Various roads Under Rohru Section of Rohru Sub Division (SH:- Hiring of JCB Excavator-Cum-Loader for removal of slips, maintenance of road & Drain etc)						
				ESTIMATED COST		
				EARNEST MONEY		9900
				TIME LIMIT:		Two Month
Sr. No	Description of Items.	Qty	Unit	Rate	In Words	Amount.
				In Fig.		
1	Hiring of J.C.B (Excavator-Cum-Loader) front end loader 0.45 cum bucket capacity and including P.O.L. charges, shifting charges and other ancillary equipments as required at site of work for removal of slips in all heights in all kinds of soil such as bankar, moorum shingle boulders decomposed or soft variety of soil such as spade work, pick work, Jumper work, soft rock, hard rock including their intermediate classification of soil including mechanical transportation of necessary. The disposal of this un-serviceable material has to be done in the acquired width of the road to avoid damage to the properties of the people or in case any damage took place, the contractor is liable for it. All salvaged material such as quarried stone shall belong to the department and maximum useful quantity of stones from removal of slips shall have to be neatly stacked along road side on road burms. Minimum 30 cubic meter of earth work shall be done by machine in one hour, other wise number of hour shall be reduced accordingly. The work shall have to be carried out as per Ministry of Transport as per instructions of the Engineer-In-Charge including all leads and lifts.	3	4	5	6	7
		450	Per Hours	1100	One thousand One hundred only	495000
Total						495000

DNIT No approved for amounting to Rs.: 495000/- for the year 2024-25

1 The rates should be quoted for all heights including all lead and lifts.

2 cost The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and

Quoted rate Figure (*/-)

Quoted rate Words (*/-)

Signature of the Contractor with full address:-

Executive Engineer
B&R Division HPPWD
Rohru

Sub No 73

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-498136/-
 Earnest Money:-9963/-
 Time:-Two Month

NAME OF WORK:-CO Barbara Nursery to Katmori Road Road KM 0/0 to (SI)-Formation cutting 57 mtrs. Wide at RD 1/105 to 1/315)					
Sl. No.	Item of work	Quantity	Rate in figure	Rate in words	Unit Amount
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil setting out line to the required line, graded with cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. Technical Specification Clause 300, 160/3 1, 160/3 2, sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road way, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all un-useful materials to required width of the road or on approved dumping sites, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, along with its leveling, fine dressing, and carriage of machineries, materials tools equipments and safety means and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. All useful materials such as stone, shingles, aggregates, sand and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road side which shall not be less than 1/3 (One third) for blasting work hard rock 1/6th (One sixth) blasting work soft rock 1/10th (one 10th) jumper work in all cases failing which recovery shall be effected on the prevailing market rates. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the entire Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts. The rate including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government A recovery of useful stones 94.77 cum. metre @ Rs. 300/- Per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for this item. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be resorted by the contractor what so ever the nature of the same may be. The serviceable material will be stacked out specified/ dimension in all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	2387.78	208.619	Ruppes:- Two Hundred Eight and Paisa Six One Nine only	Cum 498136
Total:-					498136
	Quoted rate in figure		%		
	Quoted rate in words		%		
	Signature of contractor with address:-				

Executive Engineer
 B&R Division
 H.P.PWD Rohru

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:-499786/-

Earnest Money:-9995/-

Time:-Two Month

**Executive Engineer
B&R Division
IIP, PWD Rohru**